



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01260521 May 21, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1Y64-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43792917297 (*)
Contract Desc: Mitered End Replacement
GLADES, HARDEE,
HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$346,350.00	100.00%
2	SCOTT COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$350,542.25	101.21%
3	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$488,723.00	141.11%
4	MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$597,522.49	172.52%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$637,070.00	183.94%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260521 May 21, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1Y64-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43792917297 (*)

Contract Descr: Mitered End Replacement

The work under this Contract consists of Mitered End Replacement.

The Departments Advertised Estimate is \$250,000.00

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(2) SCOTT COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING LL		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		5.000 EA	1,350.00000	6,750.00	5,428.00000	27,140.00	2,105.00000	10,525.00
0010 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		5.000 EA	1,350.00000	6,750.00	5,673.00000	28,365.00	2,276.00000	11,380.00
0015 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		343.000 CY	950.00000	325,850.00	810.75000	278,087.25	1,326.00000	454,818.00
0020 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,000.000 SY	7.00000	7,000.00	16.95000	16,950.00	12.00000	12,000.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$346,350.00		\$350,542.25		\$488,723.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$346,350.00		\$350,542.25		488,723.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260521 May 21, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1Y64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
0010 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
0015 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		343.000 CY	1,625.43000	557,522.49	1,800.00000	617,400.00		
0020 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,000.000 SY	5.00000	5,000.00	9.67000	9,670.00		
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$597,522.49		\$637,070.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$597,522.49		\$637,070.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260521 May 21, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1Y64-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.